PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7975132

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| MARK JAMES SMITH | 05/25/2023 |
| KAILASH C. VASUDEVA | 05/24/2023 |
| SATNAM SINGH | 05/24/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MAXTECH MOSQUITO CONTROL INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 173 ROGERS STREET | |
| City: | WATERLOO | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | N2J 1B1 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16970195 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4163647311

Email: usptomail@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L.S.R.L.

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST, 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 27337-P58384US00 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAVID MORRISON |
| SIGNATURE: | /David Morrison/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/26/2023 |

Total Attachments: 3 source=scan#page1.tif source=scan#page2.tif source=scan#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063770 FRAME: 0297

507928004

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Mark James Smith, whose full post office address is 23 Orchid Drive, Kitchener, Ontario N2E 3N2, Canada; Kailash C. Vasudeva, whose full postal office address is 10 Grandriver Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4G8, Canada; and Satnam Singh, whose full post office address is 23 Loganville Lane, New Hamburg, ON, N2A 0G3 Canada, (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors of an invention entitled MOSQUITO CONTROL DEVICES AND SYSTEMS, which is the subject of Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,995,537 filed on February 16, 2018, International PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CA2019/050191 filed on February 15, 2019, United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/970,195 flied on August 14, 2020 and Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 3,091,296 filed on August 14, 2020;

WHEREAS, Maxtech Mosquito Control Inc., a corporation under the laws of the province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 173 Rogers Street, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 1B1 Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, in all countries of the world, including the rights to the said applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors, by these presents confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to the said applications, and all related applications thereon, including any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations, as well as any issued Letters Patent resulting from these applications, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue.

1 1 4221991

PATENT REEL: 063770 FRAME: 0298 The Assignors shall without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignors hereby grant(s) the firm of Bereskin & Parr LLP (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

| SIGNED this | s 📶 day of | <u>May</u> , 2023, | at_watelpo | , Ontario, |
|-----------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|
| Canada. | | Career Control | | |
| | lare- | | | |
| Witness | | Má | rk James Smith | Į. |
| | | | • | |
| SIGNED thi | s <u>2 4</u> day of | <u>Hay</u> , 2023, | at Water lan | , Ontario, |
| Mua | Milella | <u> </u> | ke l | |
| Witness | | | ilash C. Vasudeva | |
| | | | | |
| SIGNED thi Canada. | s <u>24</u> day of | <u>May</u> , 2023, | at <i>Noterla</i> o | , Ontario, |
| | ke) | £ 0 | batnam Singh_ | |
| Witness | | Sa | tnam Singh | |

J 70f3

PATENT REEL: 063770 FRAME: 0299

| SIGNED this _24 day of _May, | 2023, atWaterloo, |
|------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Ontario, Canada. | |
| Wasna | tal_e |
| Witness | For: Maxtech Mosquito Control Inc. |
| | Name: K.C. VASADEVA |
| | Position: e & o |

70f⁻³ 4221991

RECORDED: 05/26/2023

PATENT REEL: 063770 FRAME: 0300